
VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC  AZ. C. C. Tariff No. 3 
 3rd Revised Page 152 
 Cancels 2nd Revised Page 152 
 
 
 
 SECTION 7 - CURRENT RATES 
 
7.1 Pay Telephone Surcharge (Section 2.7.1) 
 

Per Call $0.50 
 
7.2 Long Distance Message Telecommunications Service (Section 3.5) 
 

Customer Dialed Direct Station-to-Station 
 
  Peak Off-Peak 
    
Residential IntraLATA $0.4000 $0.4000 
 InterLATA $0.4000 $0.4000 
Business * IntraLATA $0.4200 $0.4200 
 InterLATA $0.4200 $0.4200 

 
* Effective 7/19/14, Business LDMTS is grandfathered and no longer available to new Customers.  
No moves, changes or additions will be allowed for existing Customers.   

 
7.3 [Reserved For Future Use] 
 

Plan B Service (marketing name Best Times) has been withdrawn effective 11/1/12. 
 
7.4 [Reserved For Future Use] 
 

Plan H Service (Marketing Name: Worldwide Saver) has been withdrawn effective 11/1/12. 
 
7.5 [Reserved For Future Use] 
 

Plan G Service (Marketing Name: StateSaver) has been withdrawn effective 11/1/12. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Issued: July 27, 2018 Effective:  September 1, 2018 
 
Issued By: Tariff Manager  

Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920  
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VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC AZ. C. C. Tariff No. 3 
 4th Revised Page 153 
 Cancels 3rd Revised Page 153 
  
 
 SECTION 7 - CURRENT RATES, (Cont’d.) 

 

7.6 eValues Service (Section 3.6.4) 

 

Effective 11/1/12 this service is available only to existing Customers, at existing locations, without 
modification. 

 

Rate Per Minute   

   

Monday - Friday $0.150  

Saturday & Sunday $0.070  

   

Monthly Recurring Charge $8.50 (I) 

 

7.7 (Reserved For Future Use) 

 

7.8 TalkTime Service (Section 3.6.6) 

 

Monthly Recurring 
Charge 

Minutes Allotted in Monthly 
Recurring Charge* (T) 

Additional Per Minute Charge over 
Allotment 

 

    

$6.00 30 $0.12 per minute  

 
*The 60, 300, 500, and 1000 Minutes Allotted in Monthly Recurring Charge plans have been 
withdrawn effective 11/1/12. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Issued:  June 18, 2014 Effective:  July 19, 2014 
Docket No. 
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VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC AZ. C. C. Tariff No. 3 
 4th Revised Page 154 
 Cancels 3rd Revised Page 154 
  
 
 SECTION 7 - CURRENT RATES, (Cont’d.) 

 

7.9 [Reserved For Future Use] 

 

 

7.10 Plan L Service (Section 3.6.8) 

 

Monthly Recurring Charge 
 

Per Account $6.00  
 

Usage Rates 
 

Per Minute $0.09 
 

7.11 [Reserved For Future Use] 

 

 

 

7.12 Discounted Plan For Disabled Customers (Section 3.6.10) 

 
Rate Per Minute $0.12 
Monthly Recurring Charge $0.00 

 

7.13 Reserved For Future Use (T) 

 

  (D) 

 

7.14 Verizon Single Rate Service (Section 3.6.12) 

 

Per Minute Rate: $0.12 

Monthly Recurring Charge $6.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Issued:  March 10, 2017 Effective:  April 10, 2017 
 
Issued By: Tariff Manager 
  Verizon Long Distance LLC  

Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 

 



VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC AZ. C. C. Tariff No. 3 
 First Revised Page 155 
 Cancels Original Page 155 
  
 
 SECTION 7 - CURRENT RATES, (Cont’d.) 

 

7.15 [Reserved For Future Use] 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(M) - Material previously located on this page is now found on Page 151.11. 
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VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC AZ. C. C. Tariff No. 3 
 First Revised Page 156 
 Cancels Original Page 156 
  
 
 SECTION 7 - CURRENT RATES, (Cont’d.) 

 

7.15 [Reserved For Future Use] 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(M) - Material previously located on this page is now found on Page 151.12. 
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VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC AZ. C. C. Tariff No. 3 
 2nd Revised Page 157 
 Cancels 1st Revised Page 157 
  
 
 SECTION 7 - CURRENT RATES, (Cont’d.) 

 

7.16 FirmRate Advantage Plan*, (Section 3.7.2) 

 
*Effective 8/21/16 the One Year Term and the Three Year Term Rates are only available to existing 
Customers, at existing locations, without modification. 

 
7.16.1 Switched Access Outbound Rates 

 
Rate Per Minute: Month to Month One Year Term* Three Year 

Term* 
 $0.074 $0.070 $0.065 

 
7.16.2 Switched Access Inbound (Toll Free) Rates 

 
Rate Per Minute: Month to Month One Year Term* Three Year 

Term* 
 $0.074 $0.070 $0.065 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
Issued:  July 27, 2018 Effective:  September 1, 2018 
 
Issued By: Tariff Manager  

Verizon Long Distance LLC 
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VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC AZ. C. C. Tariff No. 3 
1st Revised Page 158 

 Cancels Original Page 158 
   
 
 SECTION 7 - CURRENT RATES, (Cont’d.) 

 

7.17 FlexDistance Plan (Section 3.7.2) 

 
7.17.1 Billing Increments 

 
The billing increment is determined by the MUG selected by the Customer. Partial increments are 
rounded to the next increment. 

 
Switched Access  

Monthly Usage Guarantee 
Initial Increment Additional Increment 

$24.00 1 minute 6 seconds 
$40.00 1 minute 6 seconds 
$65.00 1 minute 6 seconds 

$150.00 30 Seconds 6 seconds 
$300.00 30 Seconds 6 seconds 
$500.00 30 Seconds 6 seconds 
$750.00 30 Seconds 6 seconds 

$1,000.00 30 Seconds 6 seconds 
$1,500.00 30 Seconds 6 seconds 

 
7.17.2 Monthly Usage Guarantee 

 
Usage Rates are determined according to the Term Commitment and MUG selected by the 
Customer.  
 

Monthly Usage 
Guarantee 

Month to Month Usage 
Rate  

Per Minute 

1 Year Term 
Usage Rate  
Per Minute  

3 Year Term 
Usage Rate  
Per Minute  

$24.00 $0.070 $0.067 $0.061 
$40.00 $0.067 $0.064 $0.058 
$65.00 $0.065 $0.062 $0.057 

$150.00 $0.063 $0.060 $0.055 
$300.00 $0.061 $0.058 $0.053 
$500.00 $0.058 $0.056 $0.051 
$750.00 $0.057 $0.054 $0.050 

$1,000.00 $0.056 $0.053 $0.049 
$1,500.00 $0.055 $0.052 $0.048 
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VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC AZ. C. C. Tariff No. 3 
 4th Revised Page 159 
 Cancels 3rd Revised Page 159 
  
 
 SECTION 7 - CURRENT RATES, (Cont’d.) 

 

7.17 FlexDistance Plan (Section 3.7.2), (Cont'd.) 

 

7.17.3 Supplemental Discount 
 

The Supplemental Discount applies to the cumulative usage each billing cycle and is at the percent 
shown below. 

 
Term Level Supplemental Discount 
One Year 25% 
Three Year 25% 

 

7.18 Reserved For Future Use             

 

             

 

             

 

7.19 FirmRate Plus Plan*, (Section 3.7.4) 

 
*Effective 8/21/16 the One Year Term and the Three Year Term Rates are only available to existing 
Customers, at existing locations, without modification. 

 
 

 Switched Access Outbound Rates  
   

Rate Per Minute: Month to Month One Year Term* Three Year Term*  
 $0.170 $0.080 $0.070 (I) 

 
 Switched Access Inbound (Toll Free) Rates 
  

Rate Per Minute: Month to Month One Year Term* Three Year Term*  
 $0.170 $0.080 $0.070 (I) 
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Issued By: Tariff Manager  

Verizon Long Distance LLC 
Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 
  



VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC AZ. C. C. Tariff No. 3 
 Second Revised Page 160 
 Cancels First Revised Page 160 
  
 
 SECTION 7 - CURRENT RATES, (Cont’d.) 

 

7.20 [Reserved For Future Use] 
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VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC AZ. C. C. Tariff No. 3 
 Second Revised Page 161 
 Cancels First Revised Page 161 
  
 
 SECTION 7 - CURRENT RATES, (Cont’d.) 

 

7.20 [Reserved For Future Use] 
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 SECTION 7 - CURRENT RATES, (Cont’d.) 

 

7.20 [Reserved For Future Use] 
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VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC AZ. C. C. Tariff No. 3 
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 SECTION 7 - CURRENT RATES, (Cont’d.) 

 

7.20 [Reserved For Future Use] 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

7.21 [Reserved For Future Use] 
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VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC AZ. C. C. Tariff No. 3 
 2nd Revised Page 164 
 Cancels 1st Revised Page 164 
  
 
 SECTION 7 - CURRENT RATES, (Cont’d.) 

 

7.22 Directory Assistance (Section 4.3) 

 

Directory Assistance Rates   

   

 Directory Assistance, Per Call $0.95  

   

Directory Assistance Call Completion Rates   

   

 Per Completed Call $0.50 

   

 Rate Per Minute $0.18 

 

7.23 Operator Services (Section 4.4) 

 

Per Call Service Charges 

 

  

  

  

  

Operator Assisted Station to Station: $2.30 
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VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC AZ. C. C. Tariff No. 3 
 1st Revised Page 165 
 Cancels Original Page 165 
  
 
 SECTION 7 - CURRENT RATES, (Cont’d.) 

 

7.23 Operator Services (Section 4.4), (Cnt'd.) 

 

Usage Charges 

 

InterLATA 

 

Per Minute 

Initial Minute Each Add'l Minute 

$0.30 $0.30 

 

IntraLATA 

 

Per Minute 

Initial Minute Each Add'l Minute 

$0.30 $0.30 
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VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC AZ. C. C. Tariff No. 3 
 3rd Revised Page 166 
 Cancels 2nd Revised Page 166 
  
 
 SECTION 7 - CURRENT RATES, (Cont’d.) 

 

7.24 Business Toll Free Services (Section 4.5) 

 

Toll Free/Inbound Routing Plan Features 
 

Charge per Toll Free number per routing plan, per feature node: 
 

Nonrecurring Charge 
capped at $100 per account 

$10.00 

 
Routing Plan Charges: 

 
Monthly Charge, per Toll Free number 

1-3 Routing Plans 
4-99 Routing Plans, 

Per routing plan 

$  0.00 
 
$10.00 

 
Toll Free/Enhanced Routing Plan Feature 
 

Command Routing Feature * 
 

Per Alternative Route Plan Activation: 
 

Nonrecurring Charge $50.00 
 
* - No longer offered to new Customers. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(M) - Certain material previously located on this page is now found on Page 168. 
 
 
 
 
 
  
Issued:  May 22, 2015 Effective:  June 21, 2015 
 
Issued By: Tariff Manager Docket No. 
Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 AZo0901 

(T) 
 

(T) 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 

(T) 
 

(T) 
 

(M) 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 

(M) 



VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC AZ. C. C. Tariff No. 3 
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 SECTION 7 - CURRENT RATES, (Cont’d.) 

 

7.24 Business Toll Free Services (Section 4.5), (Cont'd.) 

 
Toll Free/Inbound Origination Features 

 
Nonrecurring Charges: 

 
ANI Blocking, per 1,000 ANI's 

capped at $100 per account 
$10.00 

Area Code Selection $10.00 
Area Code/Exchange Selection  

per NPA blocked at exchange level $10.00 
Extended coverage $  0.00 

 
Toll Free/Inbound Termination Features 

 
Nonrecurring Charges, per Toll Free Number  
  
DNIS * $10.00 

capped at $100 per account  
Real-Time ANI, *  

capped at $100 per account $10.00 
  
Monthly Charges, per Toll Free Number  
  
Overflow Service * $10.00 

 
* No longer offered to new Customers. 

 

Usage Rates 

 

 Rate Per Minute 
Non-Plan Customer Rate See Firm Rate Plus Plan Month to Month Rates 
  
Plan Customer Rate Same as the Customer's presubscribed outbound 

calling plan 
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 SECTION 7 - CURRENT RATES, (Cont’d.) 

 

7.25 [Reserved For Future Use] 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(M) - Material previously located on this page is now found on Page 148. 
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